● FY21 Deferrals projected to increase
primarily in $0.6 MKE; smaller additions
in NSH, RMS, RDP

$10M at Q3; Approx $2.5M AR timing
related

Scenario Planning

15

Scenario review: developing response to changing school
and economic environment

16

Considerations Timeline

Revenue:
Per pupil funding

● States with differing levels of
information

● Some awaiting July tax data and
more health certainty

August expect more specific and
legislature approvals (ex. CA state
budget revision)

Revenue:
Enrollment

● Strong re-enrollments (ex.
returning 5ths)

● Challenges for new recruitment
(TK/K, DC3)

Late July and August first weeks of
school

Expense:
School Operations

● Form of return to school - full,
distance, hybrid?

● Revenue and cost implications

Late July/August return to school year

Financial Planning ● More nimble scenario and
condition responses

● Liquidity key focus
● Cost containment supports

June - Texas scenario review
July/Aug -  3 year planning with more
certainty of FY21 start

With available information, state revenue outlook
matrix was developed

17

FY2021

BAU
Assumptions Basecase Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4

Levels

California +2.29% 0% -7% -7% -12% -12%

Nashville +0% 0% -5% -5% -10% -10%

Milwaukee +3.2% 0% -4% -4% -9% -9%

DC +4% 0% -2% -4% -4% -9%

● Basecase
● Scenario 1 - optimistic lower decline
● Scenario 3- recommended planning scenario conservative, for discussion and alignment

Our scenario planning led to by region expense
reduction targets

18

Revenue % change reflects
difference versus early internal
plan
● -12% CA versus original plan

which had a +2% state increase
(net -10%)

● DC -4%, versus original plan of
4% increase (net flat); Mayor
recent conference +3%

● NSH FY20 impact  -6%, and then
deeper into FY21 (possibly
-10%)

● MKE- uncertain, not specific yet

● All Regions actively met the goal
with trade offs made on region